Chartered accountant to be 
enclosed as per Annexure 
– 2 & upload the same in 
GeM. 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Online Mode only – Submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Note : Seeking Exemptions, if any, shall be as per GEM GTC. 

Rs. 13,132.00 (Rupees 
Thirteen Thousand One 
Hundred and Thirty Two 
Only) to be paid in favour 
of “INDIAN RAILWAY 
FINANCE CORPORATION 
LTD” Payable at New 
Delhi through Online 
mode only with Validity 
and soft copy may please 
be uploaded on the E-
Tendering Website (GeM 
portal) along with 
Annexure-3, wherever